

Department of Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

December 1, 1997

Mr. Victor M. Losas Kapry Cleaners 4369 Southwest 8 Street Miami, Florida 33134

Re: Facility No.: 0250930

Dear Mr. Losas:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on November 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

RECEIVE

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

NOV 0 4 1997

Air Quality

	Management Divis
ī.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
	Kapri Dry Cleaner & Famely Inc.
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name for number):
	Kapry. Cleaners
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
	FLDCESQG
4.	Facility Location: 4369 S. W. FST; Street Address:
	City: Miani County: Daele Zip Code: 33/34
<i>i</i> 5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):
	0.00000

Responsible Official

6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official: Uictor M Los As. (President).
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Raphy Clouds Organization/Firm: 4369 5 W. 85. Street Address: City: Wirmi F (County: Decle Zip Code: 33134)
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (305) 443-5049 Fax: (305) 443-4533

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):				
Roland Lasas. Managen.				
10. Facility Contact Address: 4369 S.W. 85				
Street Address: Wi A-Mi P1 · County: Decle Zip Code: 33134				
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: Telephone: (315) 443-5049 Fax: (305) 442-59-3.				

RECEIVED

NOV 1 4 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96 Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

		Date	Date		Date	Date		Date	Date
		Machine	Control		Machine	Control		Machine	Control
		Initially	Device		Initially	Device		Initially	Device
Type of Machine	lD	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ΙD	Purchased	Installed
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-9
Dry-to-Dry Unit									
(1) w/ ref. condenser		DI-APR-93	DI-APE-93						
(2) w/ carbon adsorber		11175							
(3) w/ no controls		_							
Washer Unit		* -			1				
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber						1			
(6) w/ no controls									_
Dryer Unit		'				<u> </u>			
(7) w/ ref. condenser			T						
(8) w/ carbon adsorber					~ .			 	
(9) w/ no controls									-
Reclaimer Unit						<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
(10) w/ ref. condenser									
(11) w/carbon adsorber									
(12) w/ no controls									
 (b) Control devices are (c) No control devices 2.(a) What was the total of the control of the contr	are r quant gallo	equired to be ity of perchlo ons ow many? [_	installed [_oroethylene (perc)	_].) purchased in				
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X". Existing small ar Existing large ar	Selecter sea so	ource []	ication only.)	ew sn	initions foun nall area sour	rce [X-	3) of]]	Part II?	<i>:</i>
			• ''	• • • •	- G 20 00ui		_		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT RECEIVED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL	\searrow	OCT 27 19 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY	98 🗆		
	RE-INSPECTION		Bureau of Air Mo & Mobile Soui	nitoring ces		
AIRS ID#: 0250 930 FACILITY NAME: Kapi	DATE: 9/17/9 y Cleane	18 TIME I	N: 10:35am TIME OUT	:11:30 am		
FACILITY LOCATION: 4	369 SW	8 St				
· .	miami, s	Forista	33134			
	•	•	1275/442-	-5D49		
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:			PHONE: (305)443- PHONE: (305)44	3-5019		
CONTACT NAME: KOLO	und Losa	\$	PHONE: (305) 4]	9-5041		
						
PART I: NOTIFICATION						
(check appropriate box)						
1. New facility notified DARM	30 days prior to startup	р				
2. Facility failed to notify DAR	2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit					
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	J		_			
Facility indicated on notificati			☐ No notification form			
(check appropriate box)			☐ Drop store/out of busines	ss/petroleum		
A. 1. Existing small area sour dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/ transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	/yr d ·· t b	ransfer only, x	y, x < 140 gal/yr c < 200 gal/yr			
3. Existing large area sour dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,80$ both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ (constructed before $12/9/91$)	,100 gal/yr c 00 gal/yr t gal/yr ł	transfer only, 2 both types, 14	area source y, $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal/yr}$ $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ $0 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ n or after $12/9/91$)			
5. This is a correct facility c	Jassification)	ά λ □ν	□Can not determine			
If no, please check the appropriate classification: facility qualified for a general permit as number above facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning						
facility was QO gallons	facility was QO gallons.					



PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) MA ON 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? AND ND YK 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ON ON/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:		
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	OY ON	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	OY ON	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	OY ON	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	□Y □N	□n/a
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	OY ON	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	OY ON	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	OY ON	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	DY DN	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS						
Has the responsible official:	•					
(check appropriate boxes)						
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	□Y X					
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	□Y XN					
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:						
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DY DN XVIA					
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	OY ON XVIA					
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	DY DN XVIA					
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	AND AD AD					
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	XY DN					
7. Maintained deviation reports?	DY DN DOWA					
Problem corrected?	OY ON XN/A					
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	DY DN X					

·, · ·

PA	PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS						
١.	1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair						
	inspection?			X Y □N			
2.	Has the facility maintained a leak log	?		DY XN			
3.	Does the responsible official check th	e following areas for leak:	s?	, \			
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	XY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	AV ON ON/A			
J	Door gaskets and seating	XY ON ON/A	Stills	AVA DA DAVA			
	Filter gaskets and seating	MY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	AVO NO DV/A			
	Pumps	XY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	XY ON ON/A			
	Solvent tanks and containers	XY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	DY ON ON/A			
	Water separators	אואם אם אאל					
4.	4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?						
	Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)						
	Physical detection (airflow felt						
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)	\nearrow					
	Use of direct-reading instrumer	ntation (FID/PID/calorime	tric tubes)				
	Halogen leak detector						
	If using direct-reading ins	strumentation, is the equi	ipment:	□N/A			
	a. Capable of detecting	ng perc vapor concentration	ns in a range of 0-500 ppm?	DY DN			
	b. Calibrated against . (PID/FID only)?	a standard gas prior to and	after each use	OY ON			
	c. Inspected for leaks	and obvious signs of wear	r on a weekly basis?	DY DN			
	d. Kept in a clean and	d secure area when not in i	ise?	DY DN			
	c. Verified for accura	cy by use of duplicate san	nples (calorimetric only)?	OY ON			
	, •						

Inspector's Name (Please Print)

Inspector's Signature .

Date of Inspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

FDEP Calendar was provided to facility during inspection.

K YUKULL K GENEKAL KEKMIT BEST AVAILABLE COPY INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 🔀 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION AIRS IDH: 0250930 TIME OUT: 11:30 am 10:35 am FACILITY LOCATION: PHONE NUMBER: (305)443-5049 Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance discrepancies were noted: FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM Did not measure + record temp Needs to begin keeping rocord of temp measurement in of refrig. comdenser on a Weekly ralendon los Corovided basis -No perc purchase receipts Must keep receipts on site for a minimum of 5 years. No rolling monthly log of perc purchases, Must keep records in Calendar. Must begin keeping No record of leak inspection.

COMMENTS: Detected a strong perc odor while conducting inspectional odor scened to be coming from the back of the machine near the participative area. This small was evident while the machine was draining the perchack into its storage tanks. Advised holded Losas (facility contact) that pursuant beak within 24 hours. If parts need to permit conditions, he must repair to be ordered he must do so within 2 days techange parts.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

YES NOX Reda.

The Annual Compilance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the hispector

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

18 Junes

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER: (305)372-69

Page of

Revised 10/96





ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540 (305) 372-6789

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION

'~		
Date: 9/30/98	Time: 4:34 am/pm	Beeper Phone: (305) 736-2683
Name: Roland Losas		Title: Facility Contact
Company/Agency: Kapry	Cleaners	Permit/File: D250930
Address: 4369 SW 8	St city: Miani	State: FL zip: 33165
Subject: Follow - Up o	n Annual FDEP	
DERM Official: Debbie	Griner	Title: Inspector I
MESSAGE:		
I called Mr. Losas	to see if he hi	ad a mechanie directed in our aims that he called
check the machine	for a leak as	directed in our
9/28/98 phone con	wersation. He cli	aims that he called
his mechanic twic	e and the mechani	rechanie. He said.
I suggested he ca	Il a different in	rechanic. He said.
he would and h	e would call m	e as soon as he -
made an appointm	ent. We hang up -	the called me back
10 minutes later. A	mechanic will be to	y his place in the
morning (10/1/98)	end he will tax m	le a report of
the findings + an	ry repairs ma	de-
. `	Call Referred to	:
•	Title	<u>:</u>

(Misc3/T. Comm)





ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540 (305) 372-6789

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION

Date: $9/28/98$ Time: 10:13 amypm Pho	one: (305) 267-0230
Name: Roland Losas Tit	le: Contact
Company/Agency: Kapry Cleaners Per	cmit/File: <u>0250930</u>
Address: 4369 8W 8 St City: Miami Sta	ite: FL zip: 33165
Subject: Follow-Up on Annual FDEP AUP.	
on $9/17/98$	·
DERM Official: <u>Debbie Griner</u> Tie	tle: <u>Inspector</u> I
MESSAGE:	
Called Mr. Losas to see if his father	r (the RO) had
Signed the annual compliance certifica	ite as of yet. He
informed me that ble of preparations for t	Lucioan Georas
informed me that ble of preparations for the had not. In addition, the mechanic wa	s unable to schedule
a time to check his machine for the cause	of a perc smell.
that was found during the inspection. I w	ntormed Mr. Losas
that he needed to schedule an inspection !	by today and I
that he needed to schedule an inspection & would call him tomorrow to check on:	Status. y also told
him if nothing was done he would be of	riven a Notice
of Violation.	
Call Referred to:	
Title:	· ·

(Misc3/T. Comm)

ŧ .

:



FAX COVER SHEET

Air Quality Management Division

I	1990年,1990年1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1日 1	
SEND TO		
Company name	From Vina Alin Al	
Company name Netra Da	do Kopu day Cleaner.	
Attordian	Date / ;	
Dethio Grin	EN. 10/1/55	
Office location	Pittles Issenting	
33 S.W. D.M.	Ave. 4369 S.W. & SF.	
Рак питьег 305 372 · (Phone number	
200 2720	954 (305) 443 5049	
UTBELL REPLY ASAP	Please comment Please roview For your information	
Total pagas, including cover:	•	
	TI	
COMMENTS		
Comment a		4
		7 9
Post Detire	Marcelo -	1 1
CAM SEE VICK	MWCXO	·
	Vacati	
٠٠٠ الر ١٠٠٠ سينت الإحراب ١٠٠٠ ١٠٠٠ ١٠٠٠ ١٠٠٠ ١٠٠٠ ١٠٠٠ ١٠٠٠ ١٠	re: Kapry.	
	25	
Al	ing and he Set 1- pag	_
0		
······································	e line at the "Notes" section	M
SIN SIN	e line of the "Notes" section	1-
		17.
Stal	have are not mechanic commen	(V-2)
	on the for	
······		
	to have any guistion .	
	1	
(1 ///		
ريه الرفاكل المريد من و منه المريد	800	
Call-	ne DINCI	
Call	ore to lond fores	

DATE	TOWN	aki kuta	**************************************
H	1	·	72
10/1/94	281		*
		Y	A Constitution of the Cons
		Y	
1		Y	N
No. of Page 15 and 15 a		¥	

CONDENSER BENEFILE

14(9)		/ V
	SED LAME ASTURAR	Сая
DATE.	ANOUNT	12 MONTH RUNNING TOTAL
	·	
		·
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

	Clark Harlina
ш	No Leak s
N	No Smell
30	13/8/198
	Fon Poper
	Some Miles
Contraction of	

INSPECTIONS

INSPECTED	LEA	KIN	G?	?	DA	ATE	10/	of gr	/		DATE PARTS DATE PARTS DATE ORDERED RECEIVED REPAIRED
HOSES	ZNZ		1	A	N	γ	N	Y	N	A	
DOOR	N.	Y 3	N	Y	N	Y	N	¥	N	Y	MERENVEN
PUMP	WZ.	Y	N	Y.	N	Y	N	Y	N	Y	105930 C
SOLVENT TANK	CN V	4 }	N	Y	N	Y	N	Y	N	Y	4000
WATER SEPARATOR	W.		N	Y	N	Y	N	£3.	N	Y	OCT 0 1 1998
MUCK COOKER	CO.	7	N	Y	N	8.	``\\	49	N	Y	Air-Quality
STILL	12 m	7 }	N	A	N	Ą	N	3/	N	¥	Management_Division
LEVELUST DANGER	ζ.		<u> </u>	Y	N	8,	N	Y	N	À	in a second seco
DISTIRTER VALVE			`	Ā	N	ź.,	, Ev	V	£.		
TO NEASKET				Y	N	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	, 1.	×7			
OR A COEFFILM			N.	Y	Ĭ⁄.	y	N		1 2	Å.	

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form? (Indicate with an "X".)
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber [] Refrigerated condenser []
New small area source Refrigerated condenser [X]
New large area source Refrigerated condenser []
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to Rule 62-213.300; F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one perçent sulfur is fired.
All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site
Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases (b) Leak detection inspection and repair (c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
\geq	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
	Responsible Official Certification
this notif statemen maintain	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in fication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the its made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
I will pro	omptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
Signatur	Weire Joses - 1/4/97

ACC

Revised 10/15/56

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACHET NAME Kupny Cloceners DATE	9/17/98
FACILITY LOCATION: 4369 SW 8 St	
Miani, FL 33134	
Annual Reporting Period: 9 1997 TO	948
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DI 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. TYES	EP Rule
If NO, escaplete the following	
#1. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #1. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #1. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #2. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #2. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #4. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #4. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #4. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #4. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #4. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #4. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #4. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #4. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #4. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period. #4. Term of condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting that has not been during the general permit that has not been during the general	od stated above:
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period of 195. Aux. Auxiliary de lancing.	gd stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from $\frac{4-9}{1}$ to $\frac{4-9}{1}$	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: usel pung recents in to Keep &	ung up to da
Method used to demonstrate compliance: All Cal Log,	
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlaraethylene upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, dues not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,8 year for transfer or combination facilities. RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1100 Y N. LOSAS. Name (Please Print)	solvent, based
The state of the s	Date

Ally De Chiver

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form,

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION		COMPLAINT/DIS	Air Mo	E 1 V
AIRS ID#: 02-50930	DATE: 05/26/9	7 TIME I	N: <u>9. 49an</u> TII	ME OUT!	20an
FACILITY NAME: Ka	pri Dryd	reaners	+ Lounds	y Tuc	
FACILITY NAME:Ka_ FACILITY LOCATION:	4369 S-W.	8th S	t., Mami	J FL 33121	¥
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : CONTACT NAME:RO			PHONE: 305	443-50	49.
CONTACT NAME:	and For		THORE.	<u> </u>	
PART I: NOTIFICATION					
(check appropriate box)					
1. New facility notified DARM	-4				۱ ا
2. Facility failed to notify DAR	M to use general permit				
PART II: CLASSIFICATION					
Facility indicated on notificati			□ No notification f	•	aum l
			☐ No notification f☐ Drop store/out o	•	eum
Facility indicated on notificati (check appropriate box)	ion form that it is: rce	insfer only, x th types, $x < 1$	☐ Drop store/out of rea source x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr	•	eum
Facility indicated on notificati (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area sour dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/ transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr	ion form that it is: ree	y-to-dry only, ansfer only, x on the types, x < constructed on New large any-to-dry only, ansfer only, 20, 20, th types, 140	☐ Drop store/out of rea source x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr 140 gal/yr or after 12/9/91)	f business/petrole	eum
Facility indicated on notification (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area sour dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area sour dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2 transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	ion form that it is: ree	y-to-dry only, ansfer only, x on the types, x < on the types, x < on the types, x < on the types on the types only, ansfer only, 20 on the types, 140 on the types, 140 on the types of types of the types of the types of the types of types of the types of	Prop store/out of rea source $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ $< 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ $= 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ or after $= 12/9/91$) rea source $= 140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal/yr}$ $= 140 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ $= 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$	f business/petrole	eum
Facility indicated on notification (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area sound dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area sound dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2 transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 (constructed before 12/9/91) 5. This is a correct facility classified in the please check the larger facility of facility of the constructed before 12/9/91)	ion form that it is: ree	y-to-dry only, ansfer only, x oth types, x < constructed on New large at y-to-dry only, ansfer only, 20 oth types, 140 onstructed on Y	□ Drop store/out of rea source $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ $< 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ 140 gal/yr or after $12/9/91$) rea source $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal/yr}$ $00 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ or after $12/9/91$) □ Can not determing the source above	f business/petrole	eum

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) XY ON ON/A 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? DY DN DN/A 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? DXY □N □N/A 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the □N □N/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F? AY ON ON/A 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after MIN DIM verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	I DY DN
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	□Y □N □N/A
ls the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	□Y □N □N/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,	
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	□Y □N □N/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	□Y □N □N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	DY DN DN/A
·	,
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	□Y □N □N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	□Y □N □N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ØY □N 2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; XYY □N □N/A b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days DY DN DW/A and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? □Y □N **X**N/A 4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) XY UN UN/A 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ĎÆ □N 7. Maintained deviation reports? XY ON ON/A Problem corrected? DY DN DXVA 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? XY ON ON/A

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND I	REPAIRS				
1. Does the responsible official conduct a	weekly (for small source	s, bi-weekly) leak detection a	nd repair		
inspection?			XY ON		
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?			DN DN		
3. Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leaks'	?			
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	XY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	XY ON ON/A		
Door gaskets and seating	Y ON ON/A	Stills	XY ON ON/A		
Filter gaskets and seating	XY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	DELY ON ON/A		
Pumps	XY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	XY ON ON/A		
Solvent tanks and containers	XY ON TINIA	Cartridge filter housings	XY DN DN/A		
Water separators	XY ON ON/A				
4. Which method of detection is used by t	the responsible official?				
Visual examination (condensed s	olvent on exterior surface	s)	×		
Physical detection (airflow felt th					
Odor (noticeable perc odor)					
Use of direct-reading instrumenta					
Halogen leak detector.					
If using direct-reading instr	ment:	% N/A			
a. Capable of detecting	in a range of 0-500 ppm?	OY ON			
b. Calibrated against a s (PID/FID only)?	standard gas prior to and a	fter each use	DY DN		
c. Inspected for leaks ar	DY DN				
d. Kept in a clean and s	OYON				
e. Verified for accuracy	OY ON				
	No.				

Inspector's Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Kustal Yipon

Inspector's Signature

O5/2000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:	
	•
	·
	_ 1
	-

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT SPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COM	MPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 9:49 am TIME OUT: 10:20	0 am 1 AIRS ID#:0250930
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC DRY CLEAN	ERS
FACILITY NAME: Kapu Duy Clean	LENS DATE: 08/26/99
FACILITY LOCATION: 4369 S. W. 8th S	t, Mioni FL 33134
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Roland 2080s	PHONE NUMBER: (305) 443-5049
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalu compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administr	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalu discrepancies were noted:	ated during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
NIA	NIA
<u> </u>	
	· ·
comments: Shop in good condition compliance - Record kes	tion. Pere marliere working eping in Compliance.
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certification	fied and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 05/	2000 (
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KRISTYL	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Kustal Jyson	PHONE NUMBER: (305) 37 2 -6 925
Page	of Revised 10/96



Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Kapri Dycleaners.	PDATE: 05/6/99
FACILITY NAME: Kapri Dycleaners. FACILITY LOCATION: 4369 S. W. 872 ST.	Source Source
Miami, FL 33134.	oring
Annual Reporting Period: 09/17 1998 TO 0	5/26 1999
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statemen	- / .
If NO, complete the following:	
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance durin	g the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: fromto	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	·
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance durin	g the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reas made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to year for transfer or combination facilities.	f perchloroethylene solvent, based
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Responsible Official: Name (Please Print) Signature	1) forces 0/2699. Date

Page of ___

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION	ON C
AIRS ID#: 0250930 DATE: 3/8/0 FACILITY NAME: KAPRY (FACILITY LOCATION: 4369 Miami, RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 200000	1/cpnxps SW 8 st. Mog Fill FL SN 8 st. Mog Fill Losas PHONE: 3058-7443-5049
PART I: NOTIFICATION	:
(check appropriate box) 1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to sta 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general per	
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr	☐ No notification form ☐ Drop store/out of business/petroleum 2. Ivew small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$)	4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$)
5. This is a correct facility classification	ON Can not determine
	cation: eneral permit as number above mits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) percential facility was 200 gallons.	urchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS	
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	OY ON PANA
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	□Y □N BEN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	OY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	ØY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	OY ON (SELVI)A
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS	
In Part II-A:	-0.00
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.	
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refri (complete A below).	gerated condenser .
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must prior to September 22, 1993	<u> </u>
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrige (complete A and B below).	gerated condenser
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	ÆLY □N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	ØY □N □N/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	ÆY □N □N/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	pery □n
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?	OY ON 274 /A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	AY ON

B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΩY	□и	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser			
	inlet and outlet weekly?	ΩY	$\square N$	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΩY	ΩN	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,			
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	\Box Y	ΠN	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΠY	Пи	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,			
	or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual			
	condenser coils?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΩY	ПN	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	9/1
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	Er May
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	□Y ®MH
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	OY ON EAN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	OY ON ÉTN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	DY DN 2217/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	OY ON CONTA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	₽Y □N
7. Maintained deviation reports?	DY DN DAN/A
Problem corrected?	DY DN EN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	DY DN EAN/A

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND F	REPAIRS		
1. Does the responsible official conduct a	weekly (for small source	es, bi-weekly) leak detection a	nd repair
inspection?			ØY □N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?			ØY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leaks	s?	
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	ØY □N □N/A	Muck cookers	OY ON ZÍN/A
Door gaskets and seating	ØY □N □N/A	Stills	DY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating	ØY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	Øny □n □n/a
Pumps	ØY □N □N/A	Diverter valves	ØY □N □N/A
Solvent tanks and containers	DY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	ØY □N □N/A
Water separators	ØY □N □N/A		
4. Which method of detection is used by th	ne responsible official?		
Visual examination (condensed so	olvent on exterior surface	es)	
Physical detection (airflow felt thr	ough gaskets)		Ø
Odor (noticeable perc odor)			Z
Use of direct-reading instrumentat	tion (FID/PID/calorimetr	ric tubes)	
Halogen leak detector			
If using direct-reading instru	ımentation, is the equip	oment:	₩N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?			אם עם
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use (PID/FID only)?			חס אם
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?			DY DN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?			מם עם
e. Verified for accuracy			DY DN
		,	
_			
I Iran Famin		3/8low	
Inspector's Name (Please Print	()	Date of Inspection	
		7/21	
Hispector's Signature		Approximate Date of N	lext Inspection

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COM	IPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION	
TIME IN: 245 TIME OUT: 305	AIRS ID#: 0280930	
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pare Dy Class	-e/	
FACILITY NAME: Kapry Cleaners	DATE: 3/8/00	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	£ st.	
11 F1		
- Man /	PHONE NUMBER: 305-443-5049	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Reland Loses	PHONE NUMBER: 363 - 743 - 789 7	
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalual compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administration Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated discrepancies were noted:	ative Code (F.A.C.). Ited during this inspection, the following compliance	
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED		
Not maintaining rolling long	Maintain ley in FDEP	
of perc puches	caladen	
·		
<u> </u>		
	. :	
COMMENTS:		
Can Umsel	2 annu	
	7-3	
		
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certification	ied and submitted to the inspector. YES NO	
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3/01	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	proximate)	
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ivan Fa	anne	
	ease Print)	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	PHONE NUMBER: 305-370-6932	

Revised 10/96

AIRS ID#: 6250930

Kar

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Kapry Dry Clean	DATE: 7/8/00
FACILITY LOCATION: 4369 Sw 8	5 54
Annual Reporting Period: Warch 92 1990	is to March 19200
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facil	
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period cover	ered by this statement. UYES UNO
If NO, complete the following:	
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous	ous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Not maintaining log of pere pends	hours
Exact period of non-compliance: from March S	89 to March 00
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Maintain log	<u> </u>
Method used to demonstrate compliance: FDED cole	ender
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuou	
Exact period of non-compliance: from	to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	·
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	·
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belimade in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my and upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons year for transfer or combination facilities. RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Name (Please Print)	nnual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

D	- 6
Page	to

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

301485

0354984

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.06EB-2 98

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250930 KAPRI DRY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC VICTOR M LOSAS 4369 SW 8TH STREET MIAMI FL 33134

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

AIRS ID # 0250930

KAPRY CLEANERS
VICTOR M LOSAS
4369 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33134

BET COMMON OF PAIR SOURCE SOUR

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLYOUTE OF STREET OF STREE



Ocean Bank

AIRS ID# 0250930

400010

50.00

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

AIRS ID # 0250930

KAPRY CLEANERS
VICTOR M LOSAS
4369 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33134

FOR GOVERNMENT USPONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Ocean Bank

AIR5 ID# 0250930

50.00 389221

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

AIRS ID # 0250930

KAPRY CLEANERS
VICTOR M LOSAS
4369 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33134

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

..;

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

389220

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250935

CALUSA CLEANERS INC ENRIQUE ALVAREZ 7914 SW 104TH STREEET MIAMI FL 33156 DEC -9 99

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

Postage \$ Certified Fee Postman Postman		U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 10 AIRS ID # 0250930001AG St VICTOR M LOSAS St KAPRY CLEANERS	17	
10 AIRS ID # 0250930001AG VICTOR M LOSAS KAPRY CLEANERS	078 870	Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee
4369 SW 8TH STREET Ci MIAMI FL 33134 PStrong Source Many 2000	297 000	Si VICTOR M LOSAS Si KAPRY CLEANERS 4369 SW 8TH STREET Ci MIAMI FL 33134

PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery Signature Agent Addressee D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
1. Article Addressed to: 10 AIRS ID # 0250930001AG VICTOR M LOSAS	If YES, enter delivery address below:
KAPRY CLEANERS 4369 SW 8TH STREET MIAMI FL 33134	3. Service Type Certified Mail
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7000/6700	0 1331087462
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-01-M-142

12/20/2001 Bill

4373

Department of Enviormental Protection Date Type

Reference

Original Amt. 50.00

1/22/2002 Balance Due Discount 50.00

Check Amount

Payment 50.00 50.00

Ocean Bank

AIRS ID# 0250930

413634 JAN28 2002

50.00

Please include your AIRS 1D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250930 KAPRY CLEANERS VICTOR M LOSAS 4369 SW 8TH STREET MIAMI FL 33134

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1 Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273